SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DAR
SPECIFICATION 50Hz
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. O
PUMP
Liquid
Handled
Type of liquid  Dirty water, sewage water

  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. O
TYPE KEY:
CON GALLEGGIANTE
POTENZA IN Kw
50Hz
MODELLO
50
5 1,5 V M FS
DN POMPA
B
1,1
1,5
GIRANTE BICANALE
GIRANTE VORTEX V
65
TRIFASE
MONOFASE
DAR
65
M
T
PERFORMANCE CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906 Annex A
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of  = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of best
efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DAR
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. O
50DAR51.1B - Impeller diameter = Ø108
[l/min] 0 83,33 166,7 250 333,3 416,7 500 667 750
[m³/h] 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 45
50DAR51,1B 13,8 12,5 11,0 9,8 8,5 7,0 4,0 2,015,0
Pump Type
H=Total manometric head in meters
Q=Capacity
Rotation speed ≈ 2800 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906 – Annex A
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DAR
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. O
50DAR51.1V  - Impeller diameter = Ø115
[l/min] 0 83,33 166,7 250 333,3 416,7 500 567
[m³/h] 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 34
50DAR51,1V 11,7 10,5 9,0 7,7 5,5 3,7 2,0
Pump Type
H=Total manometric head in meters
Q=Capacity
13,0
Rotation speed ≈ 2800 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906 – Annex A
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMPS DAR
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. O
65DAR51.1V  - Impeller diameter = Ø115